502978460 09/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025059

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FIFTH THIRD BANK			07/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TOOLING	OLING TECHNOLOGY TOOLING AND AUTOMATION, LLC		
Street Address:	100 ENTE	ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
City:	FORT LO	DRT LORAMIE		
State/Country:	оню	OIHC		
Postal Code:	45845			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type Patent Number: 6		59750		
		08497		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		12)294-4700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	2 [۔] be sent to tl	12)294-4700 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> using a fax number, if	2 [:] be sent to tl ^f provided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, il</i> Phone:	2 [:] be sent to tl provided; i 21	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 ⁻ be sent to tl f provided; i 21 dk	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 ⁻ t e sent to tl f provided; i 21 dk : W	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2 ⁻ t e sent to tl f provided; i 21 dk dk : W	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com INSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO 00 K STREET N.W.	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 be sent to th f provided; i 21 dk dk : W 17 PA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 [:] f provided; i 21 dk : W 17 PA W	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO 00 K STREET N.W. NTENT DEPARTMENT	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to the provided; i 21 dk 21 dk 17 7 PA W	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO 00 K STREET N.W. NTENT DEPARTMENT ASHINGTON, D.C. 200063817	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2 be sent to the provided; i 21 dk 21 dk 17 7 PA W	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO 00 K STREET N.W. TENT DEPARTMENT ASHINGTON, D.C. 200063817 85965-22-RELEASE-TOOLING	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(2 be sent to the provided; i 21 dk 21 dk 17 7 PA W	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 22946635 umar@winston.com INSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO 00 K STREET N.W. ATENT DEPARTMENT ASHINGTON, D.C. 200063817 85965-22-RELEASE-TOOLING BECKY TROUTMAN	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 be sent to the provided; i 21 dk 21 dk 17 7 PA W	Decernmentand address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent22946635umar@winston.comINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO00 K STREET N.W.ATENT DEPARTMENTASHINGTON, D.C. 20006381785965-22-RELEASE-TOOLINGBECKY TROUTMAN/Becky Troutman/	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(2 be sent to the provided; i 21 dk : W 17 PA W IUMBER: :	Decernmentand address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent22946635umar@winston.comINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TRO00 K STREET N.W.ATENT DEPARTMENTASHINGTON, D.C. 20006381785965-22-RELEASE-TOOLINGBECKY TROUTMAN/Becky Troutman/	via US Mail.	

source=85965-22-Release of Patent Security Interest from Fifth Third Bank to Tooling Tech (formely

RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of July/\$, 2014, is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("<u>Bank</u>").

WHEREAS, Bank and Tooling Technology Tooling and Automation, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and formerly known as FPM Holdings, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"), are parties to that certain Patent Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2011 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in The United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2011 in its records at Reel 027066, Frame 0115;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to Bank a security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its "Patent Collateral" (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, (i) all now or in the future owned or existing patents and patent applications, including the inventions and improvements described and claimed in those patents and patent applications and the patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached (the property in this item (i) being collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of each of the Patents; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under and with respect to any and all of the Patents; (iv) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all of the Patents; (v) all rights corresponding to any and all of the Patents throughout the world; and (vi) all rights of Grantor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, any patents or patent applications, including the licenses listed on <u>Schedule I</u> and the Patent Licenses (as defined in the Agreement).

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its rights and security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Patent Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Patent Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK G ice President Gregory

PATENT REEL: 033752 FRAME: 0003

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

))

)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \underline{BM} day of \underline{JJLY} , 2014 by Gregory J. Gibbons, a Vice President of Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, on behalf of said banking corporation.

Keven M. She Notary Public

KEVIN M. SHEA, Attorney at Lan NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF My Commission has no expirate Bate, Section 147.03 D.R.C.

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patent Registration No.	Title	Registration Date
6,659,750	Blow Mold with Removable Inserts	12-09-2003
7,108,497	Interchangeable Blow Mold Parison Closing Apparatus	09-19-2006

RECORDED: 09/16/2014